

In "Learning Electronic Theory With Hand Calculators, Part One" (July 1976), in calculating the total capacitance for Fig. 7A, the value for C3 should have been converted from 500 pF to .0005 μ F instead of .005 μ F. This makes the display for C_T 4.854368932 -04, which rounds off to 485 pF instead of 3850 pF.